Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, DC 20472



North Carolina Floodplain Mapping Program

Cooperating Technical State



September 4, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. George W. Graham, Jr., Chairman Lenoir County Board of Commissioners P.O. Box 3289 Kinston, NC 28502 Follows Conditional Case No.: 04-04-153R IN REPLY REFER TO: Case No.: 06-04-C195P Community Name: Lenoir County, NC Community No.: 370144 Effective Date of this Revision: October 3, 2007

Dear Mr. Graham:

The Flood Insurance Rate Map and Flood Insurance Study report for your community have been revised by this Letter of Map Revision (LOMR). Please use the enclosed annotated map panel revised by this LOMR for floodplain management purposes and for all flood insurance policies and renewals issued in your community.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding this LOMR. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are included. Other attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination Document. If you have any questions regarding floodplain management regulations for your community or the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) in general, please contact the Floodplain Administrator for your community. If you have any technical questions regarding this LOMR, please contact the North Carolina Floodplain Mapping Program (NCFMP) at (919) 715-5711 ext. 106, or the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Map Assistance Center toll free at 1-877-336-2627 (1-877-FEMA MAP). Additional information about the NFIP is available on FEMA's website at http://www.fema.gov/business/nfip, and additional information about the NCFMP is available at http://www.ncfloodmaps.com.

Sincerely,

Jonathan E. Westcott, P.E., Project Engineer Federal Emergency Management Agency Engineering Management Section Mitigation Division

List of Enclosures:

Letter of Map Revision Determination Document Annotated Flood Insurance Rate Map Annotated Flood Insurance Study Report

John K. Dorman, Program Director North Carolina Floodplain Mapping Program

cc:		City of Kinston, Post Office Drawer 339, Kinston, NC
	28502	
		/Inspections Department, P.O. Box 3289, Kinston, NC 28502
		Planning/Inspections Department, Post Office Drawer 339,
	Kinston, NC 28502	
		The John R. McAdams Company, Inc, P.O. Box 14005, Research Triangle
	Park, NC 27709	
		North Carolina Floodplain Mapping Program